General Description
The MAX77503 is a synchronous 1.5A step-down DC-
DC converter optimized for portable 2-cell and 3-cell bat-
tery-operated and USB-C applications. The converter op-
erates on an input supply between 3V and 14V. Output
voltage is adjustable between 0.8V and 5V in 50mV steps
through an I2C serial interface or 1.55V to 99% of the sup-
ply voltage with external feedback resistors. Factory-pro-

Buck Converter with 9μA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  31
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VOLTAGE
FEEDBACK
DEFAULT OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VOUT-REG)
DEFAULT SOFT-
START TIME
(tSS)
DEFAULT ACTIVE
DISCHARGE (ADEN)
I2C
ADDRESS
(7-BIT)
MAX77503AEWC+ External N/A
(external resistors) 1ms N/A
(permanently disabled) 0x1E
MAX77503BEWC33+ Internal 3.3V 1ms enabled 0x1E
MAX77503BEWC18+* Internal 1.8V 1ms enabled 0x24
MAX77503BEWC12+* Internal 1.2V 1ms enabled 0x37
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX77503 14V Input, 1.5A High-Efficiency
Buck Converter with 9μA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  32
Revision History
REVISION